

AGILOX unveils product innovation at LogiMAT 2024

- Technology leader presents flexible platform AMR "AGILOX OPS" for the first time in Europe at LogiMAT in Stuttgart (Hall 6, Booth B 41)
- Live demonstrations and exciting discussions on more than 150 m²
- Interesting insights into future technologies and innovative software solutions

(Neukirchen bei Lambach, January 12, 2024): AGILOX Services GmbH, a leading technology company specializing in Autonomous Mobile Robots (AMR) in Neukirchen bei Lambach, will be unveiling the new transport robot "AGILOX OPS" for the first time in Europe at the LogiMAT in Stuttgart, Germany, from March 19 to 21, 2024 (Hall 6, Booth B41). Spanning over 150 m² of exhibition space, visitors can explore AGILOX's comprehensive solution portfolio. The focus will be on live demonstrations of Autonomous Mobile Robots and intriguing insights into future technologies and software solutions.

From March 19 to 21, 2024, AGILOX Services GmbH will showcase its innovative solution portfolio at this year's LogiMAT in Stuttgart, located in Hall 6, Booth B41, spanning over 150 square meters of exhibition space. Live demonstrations of Autonomous Mobile Robots and software solutions will provide comprehensive insights into the latest technologies for material flow automation.

Product Launch of AGILOX OPS

The centerpiece of the live demonstrations is the latest innovation by the technology leader: the AGILOX OPS (Omnidirectional Platform Shuttle). This product novelty enhances the existing solution portfolio with a powerful and flexible platform robot. The autonomous robot is designed to swiftly move heavy loads on standardized and custom load carriers in narrow aisles and limited space conditions. The AGILOX OPS is suitable for a variety of applications in production and warehouse logistics, as its flexible components allow the transportation of various load carriers weighing up to 1,500 kg at a speed of up to 1.6 meters per second. Thanks to its compact design and omnidirectional drive system, it is also capable of operating in confined spaces, making it an ideal solution for brownfield facilities. The addition of this latest development to the product



portfolio underscores the commitment to continuous advancement and leading technologies in the field of material flow automation.

"AGILOX has once again proven its position as a technology leader. The AGILOX OPS represents a milestone that will have a lasting impact on the material handling industry", says Jürgen Baumgartner, Chief Sales Officer at AGILOX.

AGILOX Future Technologies & Software

At this year's LogiMAT AGILOX will also give latest insights into developments in the areas of Future Technologies and Software Solutions.

Visitors can gain a firsthand overview of how AGILOX is expanding its pioneering role in the AMR field through simulation-based robot development and simulate workflows in a virtual environment.

Additionally, AGILOX experts will introduce the latest software developments and features related to the AGILOX X-Swarm Technology. By leveraging the X-Swarm Technology, AMRs can communicate and interact with each other independently of a control system, creating swarm intelligence. In the event of a robot failure, the remaining robots take over the task to ensure uninterrupted flow of goods. The latest features related to commissioning, station, routing, and order handling can be tested directly at the booth. Furthermore, visitors can interactively explore new applications from the AGILOX World (Analytics, Academy & Help) while immersing themselves in the AGILOX software world. Moreover, visitors can interactively explore new applications from the AGILOX World (Analytics, Academy & Help) while immersing themselves in the AGILOX software world.

About AGILOX Services GmbH

AGILOX Services GmbH is a technology leader in Autonomous Mobile Robots for intralogistics

transportation processes in warehouse and production logistics. With over 1,400 AMRs in the field

and a global customer base that includes Siemens, BMW, Bosch, and Daimler, AGILOX is one of the

leading providers for small and large fleets of driverless transport systems. Headquartered in

Neukirchen bei Lambach, Austria, AGILOX Services GmbH has offices in Europe, the USA, and China

and employs over 250 staff worldwide.

Images:

Photo credits: AGILOX Services GmbH, reprint free of charge

Contact:

AGILOX Services GmbH

A-4671 Neukirchen bei Lambach, Gewerbepark 3

P: +43 7245 93083 - 0

E-Mail: office@agilox.net

Press Contact:

Lisa Weilharter

Head of Marketing

P: +43 7245 93083 - 516

E-Mail: <u>lisa.weilharter@agilox.net</u>

Page 3 of 3